UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK
-----X
In the Matter of the Appointment of

as United States Magistrate Judge

SANKET J. BULSARA

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2017-10

Pursuant to the authority conferred by 28 U.S.C. Sections 631, et. seq., and the further authority granted by the Judicial Conference of the United States, and

Whereas a Merit Selection Panel appointed by the Court, after public Notice of the impending appointment of a magistrate judge, an application period and interviews by the Panel, designated a list of qualified candidates to the Court for consideration, and

Whereas the Board of Judges approved the selection of Sanket J. Bulsara as a United States Magistrate Judge on August 28, 2017, it is now

ORDERED that Sanket J. Bulsara is hereby appointed to serve as a full-time United States Magistrate Judge for the Eastern District of New York, at a salary fixed by the Judicial Conference, and shall hold and discharge the duties of the office for a term of eight years from the effective date of this appointment, August 28, 2017, subject to the provisions of 28 U.S.C. Section 631(I), unless sooner relieved. Prior to the commencement of such duties he shall take the oath or affirmation prescribed by of 28 U.S.C. Sections 453 and 631(g),

A certified copy of this Order shall be forwarded to the Director of the Administrative Office of the United States Courts, as required by 28 U.S.C. Section 631(h).

SO ORDERED.

Dated: Brooklyn, New York August 28, 2017

Dora L. Irizarry

/s/

Chief Judge